r	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	05-17-1999 Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT 101004565
	101004565
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 3-5-99	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Release of Security Interest
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Ank of Chicago, as Collateral Agent 10 15 97
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Receiving Party	
Name (line 1) Norand Corporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Attention: Jack Sherm	States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Legal Department	of a domestic opresentative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) 550 2nd Street S.E.	Separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cedar Rapids	Iowa 52401 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name M. Michael Carpenter	NOSPO
Address (line 1) Intermec IP Corp.	- Faa
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) 21900 Burbank Blvd.	8
Address (line 4) Woodland Hills, CA 9	12/2 7/10
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comme 0.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Off	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Micen Washington. ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. three OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 06\$1-0027, Patent and Traden	nark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTATIO (1) ADDRESS.
	PATENT
	REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0045

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	319 369-3661
Name Jack She	rman		
Address (line 1) Attentic	on: Legal De	partment	
Address (line 2) Intermed	Technologie	s Corporation	
Address (line 3) 550 2nd	Street S.E.		ξ _ 1
Address (line 4) Cedar Ra	pids, Iowa	52401	
	tal number of painty attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 4
Application Number(s) 5,563,748	or Patent Nur 5,576		
5,567,925	5,576	,601	
5,568,016			
5,568,645			
5,574,979			
Patent Cooperation Tre	eaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT applic <u>only if</u> a U.S. App has not been as	lication Numbe	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		otal number of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Encl	losed Deposit Account X	
		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 14-1190
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signatu	re		
		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
John H. Sherman		John H. Shen	3/3/99 Date
	pung	Signature	Date
Name of Person S	<b>3</b> 3	I hereby ar	tify that this paper is being

11

----

PATENT REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0046

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), certain financial institutions parties thereto (the "Lenders") and The First National Bank of Chicago, as collateral agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders, are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 25, 1996, as amended (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 27, 1996 (the "Collateral Assignment"), in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Assignment, Borrower granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in the following (as such terms are defined in the Collateral Assignment): (i) the Trademarks and Goodwill, (ii) the Patents, (iii) Patent licenses, (iv) Trademark licenses, (v) trade secrets, (vi) any renewal, reissue, re-examination certificate or extension with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Trademark licenses, Patent licenses and trade secrets, (vii) all Related Documents, (viii) all rights to use the Trademarks as trade names or corporate names in all aspects of its business and (ix) all proceeds, insurance proceeds and products of any of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Borrower against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or Trademark, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded on January 6, 1997 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8478, Frame 0637, a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 of the Collateral Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest - Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of October, 1997.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,

as Collateral Agent By: Dennis Saletta

Dennis Saletta First Vice President

PATENT REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0047

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF COOK	)	

- -

On this 15th of October, 1997, before me personally appeared Dennis Saletta known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer of The First National Bank of Chicago.

on Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SALLY K. JORDAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/2001

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CHICAGO4\383244\1 October 14, 1997 (2:56pm)

**RECORDED: 03/05/1999**